Assistant Fire Chief except that he shall not be eligible for Holiday pay, longevity, and 

additional pension benefits. 

2. Salary and Commencement Date:  The City agrees to retain the Employee 

commencing upon the execution of this agreement and beginning May 3, 2024, at an 

annual salary of One Hundred and Thirty-one Thousand and no/100 ($131,000.00) 

Page 37 of 469

2 

dollars.  All subsequent base wage changes shall be consistent with the Administrative 

Rules for Executive Department Heads.   

3. Duties and Authority:  The City agrees to employ Employee as its Fire 

Chief to perform the functions and duties specified in the Charter of the City of Royal Oak,

[...]

Joint Operating Agreement – Memorial Park Diamond #3 to allow a partnership with a new 
baseball league, the Northwoods League, (NORTHWOODS) who in partnership with the RED 
SOX provided for additional park improvements to Diamond 3, in the approximate amount of one 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) as described in the Second Amendment, and 
which extended the term of the agreement until August 1, 2034; and  

WHEREAS, the RED SOX have acquired a mobile modular trailer unit which the RED 
SOX wish to install on CITY-owned park property adjacent to Memorial Park Diamond #3 for the

[...]

Disconnect and Reconnect vent pipe.  

7. Disconnect and reconnect hot water supply and return.   

8. Disconnect and reconnect pressure relief valve.  

9. Disconnect and reconnect control wires. 

10.  Provide Permit, Start up, Warranty, Insurance. 

For the Amount of $ 26,600.00 (Twenty-Six Thousand and Six Hundred 

Dollars). 

Add: $8,800.00 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundred) to remove existing 10in vent 

pipe and Furnish and Install new pipe  

Exclude:  -Temporary heat & Cooling., Steel work, Roofing, DDC, painting, union wage, bond, 

overtime hours, Door Cut.*Drain the existing system, valves, gages, vent pipe, controls,